G 1 ∕ 8  up to G1
 Proportional Pressure Regulator    PS
 General technical features
 Pneumatic features
 Electrical features
 Accuracy
 Adjustment
0 - 10 V

PS1
example: combination PS with booster
Order example:
PSAOO-00V1
*1 at 7 bar supply pressure and open outlet
 35  80  63  3 0.2  250 -1 G1∕8 0 … -1.0 PSAOO-00V1 1.020,00
       -1  0 … -0.5 PSAOO-00V1A5 1.020,00
       -1  0 … -0.1 PSAOO-00V1A1 1.020,00
       3  -1.0 … 1.0 PSAOO-01V1 1.020,00
       1  0 … 0.1 PSAOO-A100 705,00
       2  0 … 0.5 PSAOO-A500 650,00
       2  0 … 1.0 PSAOO-0100 650,00
 52 105  74  6 0.6  820 -1 G¼   0 … -1.0 PS0OO-00V1 1.330,00
       -1  0 … -0.5 PS0OO-00V1A5 1.330,00
       -1  0 … -0.1 PS0OO-00V1A1 1.330,00
       3  -1.0 … 1.0 PS0OO-01V1 1.330,00
       1  0 … 0.1 PS0OO-A100 1.020,00
       2  0 … 0.5 PS0OO-A500 960,00
       2  0 … 1.0 PS0OO-0100 960,00
 70 150 101 12 1.2 1700 -1 G½   0 … -1.0 PS100-00V1 1.790,00
       2  0 … 1.0 PS100-0100 1.420,00
 96 190 115 20 4.8 6500 -1 G1 0 … -1.0 PS200-00V1 2.120,00
       2  0 … 1.0 PS200-0100 1.750,00
 Proportional pressure valve PS0-10 V input signal, supply voltage 24 V DC,
with coupling socket
 coupling socket 7-pin with 2 m cable straight PRK-A2L 22,50
  7-pin with 5 m cable straight PRK-A5L 30,00
  7-pin with 2 m cable,  IP65 straight PRK- I 2L 68,00
  7-pin with 2 m cable angular PRK-C2L 30,50
  7-pin with 5 m cable angular PRK-C5L 35,00
 other cable length e.g. 10 m available   auf Anfr.
 Accessories, enclosed
 input signal 0-20 mA  PS.. 1- … .
  4-20 mA  PS.. 2- … .
  8 bit digital with hold function  PS.. 3- … .
  Interbus S  PS.. 7- … .
  Profibus DP    from G¼   on  PS.. 8- … .
 feedback signal 0-10 V  PS. 1 . - … .
  0-20 mA  PS. 2 . - … .
  4-20 mA  PS. 3 . - … .
 external feedback signal 0-10 V  PS. 4 . - … .
  0-20 mA  PS. 5 . - … .
  4-20 mA  PS. 6 . - … .
 deviant pressure range indicate on order  P S . . . -XX . .
 for vacuum Bypass version  P S . . . - . .V2
 for absolute pressure   P S . . . - . . 0A
 protection class IP65 special cable box, PRK-IP65  P S . . . - . . 06
 body made of stainless steel valve body and inner parts , 1.4304, EPDM seals,  G¼   and G½   P S . . . - . . SS
 body made of aluminium only valve body, max. 20 bar  G¼   only  P S . . . - . . 19
 for oxygen specially cleaned, FKM elastomer  P S . . . - . . 15
 for hydrogen / helium P2 = max. 10 bar, Atex not available from G¼   on P S . . . - . . 0W
 Special options, add the appropriate letter or number
G1∕8 up to G1
0 … 100 mbar / 50 bar
 Proportional Pressure Regulator  PS
 Dimensions Nominal Kv- Flow Supply Connection Pressure Order Price
 A B C size value rate max. thread range number
 mm mm mm DN (m3/h) l/min*1 bar G bar  €
 PRK-A PRK-C
E
Technical features